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Tariff Notice No. 1982/79-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
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H.O. 
AK 

AK 

WN 
WN 
H.O. 

WN 

WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

No. 

62502 18.06.000 
15683 32.09.059 

15645 55 .05 .000 

765 73.14.000 
1507 73 .40.069 

61499 84.11.031 

1527} 
1528 
1508 

15589 

15672 

15519 

84.17.009 

84.18.039 
84.19.039 

84.19.039 

84.19.039 

15570 84.22.009 
15571 84.28.011 
15673 84.40.011 

15667 84.40.029 

15694 84.45.009 

15686 84.45 .009 

15637 84.47 .009 

15674 84.47.009 
15638 84.56.009 

15648 84.59.059 
15534 84.59.059 

1524 84.59.059 
15541 85.11.009 

15677 85.20.019 

15678 90.10.029 

15662 90.24.011 

15653 98. 08. 001 

Goods 

Chocolate flavour FP705, for use in making foodstuffs . . . . 
Urethane primers, for use in the installation of windscreens for motor 

vehicles 
Cotton yarn, not for retail sale, when declared: . . . . . . 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only for knitting purposes; or 
(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by 

him, only for knitting purposes 
Dry lacquered staple fastening wire 1.14 mm x O. 64 mm . . . . 
Pre-tensioned mounting clamps, for silicone controlled rectifiers .. 
CompAir vehicle drawn compressors, models UV3, ZitAir 65, ZitAir 

100, ZitAir 125, CV250 
Kool-Mor oil coolers (heat exchanges) .. 

61- in. minihydrasieve with 3 in. Bauer cleaner . . . . . . 
Juno models SP-6DS/H and FP-5S/H automatic form-fill-seal wrapping 

machines 
Kliklok three flap carton closing machine, with interlinked product 

loading conveyor 
Model DS-300 film packaging machine, designed for the wet packing of 

Tofu (soya bean curd) cakes 
Puretic power block, model B26A, for use in a commercial fishing vessel 
Setter and hatcher, for use in poultry incubation . . . . . . 
Gowin-Card dryer, complete with pile lifter, for laminating, drying and 

finishing tufted carpet 
Calator model BSM2000 tension-less inspection-measuring machine, for 

inspecting, measuring and winding textile fabrics 
Krollman scrap bundler, type SB 12, to coil rod off-cuts and other 

scrap into tight bundles 
Sleeper and Hartley No. 1 duplex wire working machine, for torsion 

spring and wire form production 
M-2000 centreless wet sander (blank finisher), with chrome plated steel 

mandrels, for making composite fibre fishing rod blanks 
Montana stone grinding machines, for use in resurfacing skis .. 
Stamler feeder breaker model BF-29A-3-12F, for use on overburden 

removal in mining 
Fan bladed chopper, for use in the repulping of waste paper .. 
Model PK 400/111 Werner and Pfleider plastificator machine, for use in 

the compounding of PVC, prior to processing 
Semi-automatic tape slitter, for slitting jumbo rolls of tape . . . . 
Lowerators, for use in hospitals, to preheat alacite dishes, prior to the 

service of meals to patients 
Hollow cathode lamps, for use as light sources for atomic absorbtion 

spectrophotometers 
Durst automatic paper processors, models: 

RCP40, RCP40 Vario, RCP20 and RCP12 
Asco Tripoint temperature switches, for the control of fluid, air and gas 

temperatures 
Epson MX 80 and MX 100 printer ribbons (in cartridges) 
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duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

15 
15 

99 

15 
99 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

99 

99 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 20 May 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 29th day of April 1982. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


