THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/79-Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	62502	18.06.000	Chocolate flavour FP705, for use in making foodstuffs	Free*	Free*	15
AK	15683	32.09.059	Urethane primers, for use in the installation of windscreens for motor vehicles	Free*	Free*	15
AK	15645	55.05.000	Cotton yarn, not for retail sale, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only for knitting purposes; or (2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only for knitting purposes	Free*	Free*	99
WN	765	73.14.000	Dry lacquered staple fastening wire 1.14 mm \times 0.64 mm	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1507	73.40.069	Pre-tensioned mounting clamps, for silicone controlled rectifiers	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	61499	84.11.031	CompAir vehicle drawn compressors, models UV3, ZitAir 65, ZitAir 100, ZitAir 125, CV250	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1527 1528	84.17.009	Kool-Mor oil coolers (heat exchanges)	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1508	84.18.039	6½ in. minihydrasieve with 3 in. Bauer cleaner	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15589	84.19.039	Juno models SP-6DS/H and FP-5S/H automatic form-fill-seal wrapping machines	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15672	84.19.039	Kliklok three flap carton closing machine, with interlinked product loading conveyor	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15519	84.19.039	Model DS-300 film packaging machine, designed for the wet packing of Tofu (soya bean curd) cakes	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15570	84.22.009	Puretic power block, model B26A, for use in a commercial fishing vessel	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15571	84.28.011	Setter and hatcher, for use in poultry incubation	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15673	84.40.011	Gowin-Card dryer, complete with pile lifter, for laminating, drying and finishing tufted carpet	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15667	84.40.029	Calator model BSM2000 tension-less inspection-measuring machine, for inspecting, measuring and winding textile fabrics	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15694	84.45.009	Krollman scrap bundler, type SB 12, to coil rod off-cuts and other scrap into tight bundles	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15686	84.45.009	Sleeper and Hartley No. 1 duplex wire working machine, for torsion spring and wire form production	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15637	84.47.009	M-2000 centreless wet sander (blank finisher), with chrome plated steel mandrels, for making composite fibre fishing rod blanks	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15674	84.47.009	Montana stone grinding machines, for use in resurfacing skis	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15638	84.56.009	Stamler feeder breaker model BF-29A-3-12F, for use on overburden removal in mining	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15648	84.59.059	Fan bladed chopper, for use in the repulping of waste paper	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15534	84.59.059	Model PK 400/111 Werner and Pfleider plastificator machine, for use in the compounding of PVC, prior to processing	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1524	84.59.059	Semi-automatic tape slitter, for slitting jumbo rolls of tape	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15541	85.11.009	Lowerators, for use in hospitals, to preheat alacite dishes, prior to the service of meals to patients	Free*	Free*	10
ΑK	15677	85.20.019	Hollow cathode lamps, for use as light sources for atomic absorbtion spectrophotometers	Free*	Free*	10
ΑK	15678	90.10.029	Durst automatic paper processors, models: RCP40, RCP40 Vario, RCP20 and RCP12	Free*	Free*	99
ΑK	15662	90.24.011	Asco Tripoint temperature switches, for the control of fluid, air and gas temperatures	Free*		
AK	15653	98.08.001	Epson MX 80 and MX 100 printer ribbons (in cartridges)	Free* Free* *or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 20 May 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of April 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.